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Patty Robinson, Chair
Company: Cadence Bank

Title: SVP, Business Banking

Board Terms: 2 (9/22)

Affiliation: Banking

Cell: (813) 690-7287

Email: patricia.robinson@cadencebank.com

Assistant: Shelley Crockett

Assistant Phone: (813) 425-8238 

Assistant Email:

shelley.crockett@cadencebank.com

Spouse/Partner: Mark Robinson

Linda Rendleman, Vice Chair
Company: Tech Data

Title: SVP, Endpoint Solutions, Americas

Board Terms: 1 (9/20)

Affiliation: Sales & Marketing

Cell: (727) 480-2234

Email: linda.rendleman@techdata.com

Assistant: Beck Cantrell

Assistant Phone: (727) 539-7429 ext. 85089

Assistant Email: rebecca.cantrell@techdata.com

Rachel Carpenter, Secretary
Company: Intrinio

Title: CEO

Board Terms: 1 (9/20)

Affiliation: Finance & Management

Cell: (262) 370-7889

Email: rcarpenter@intrinio.com



Tricia Manning, Treasurer
Company: White Cap Coaching

Title: Owner/Executive Coach

Board Terms: 1 (9/20)

Affiliation: Marketing, Operations &

Human Resources

Cell: (727) 492-8219

Email: triciamanning72@gmail.com

Assistant: Monica Peverini

Assistant Email:

monica.peverini@whitecapcoaching.com

Spouse/Partner: Brian Manning

Nicholas McDevitt, Vice Treasurer
Company: PFG Private Wealth

Management

Title: Director of Financial Wellness &

Education

Board Terms: 3 (9/20)

Affiliation: Financial Advisor

Cell: (727) 439-0284

Email: nick@pfgprivatewealth.com

Lariana J Forsythe, CEO
Company: CASA

Mailing Address: PO Box 414,

St. Petersburg, FL 33731

Cell: (727) 270-5841

Email: lforsythe@casa-stpete.org



Debi Alberdi, Board Member
Company: Carr, Riggs & Ingram, LLC

Title: CPA, Partner

Board Terms: 2 (9/22)

Affiliation: CPA, CGMA

Cell: (813) 967-2787

Email: dalberdi@cricpa.com

Assistant: Jackie Payton

Assistant Phone Number: (727) 446-0504

Assistant Email: jpayton@cricpa.com

Spouse/Partner: Andy Alberdi

Kristina Alspaw, Board Member
Company: Amplify Clearwater

Chamber of Commerce

Title: Executive Vice President

Board Terms: 1 (9/21)

Affiliation: Business Advocacy, Tourism, &

Economic Advancement

Cell: (727) 804-7292

Email: kalspaw@clearwaterflorida.org

Spouse/Partner: Christopher Park

Gaelynn Thurman, Past Chair
Board Terms: 3 (9/20)

Affiliation: Customer Service

Cell: 727-743-9041

Email: gaelynnthurman@gmail.com

Spouse/Partner: Jim Thurman



Colonel David Danzig,

Board Member
Company: Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

Title: Commander of Department of Detention &

Corrections

Board Terms: 2 (9/21)

Affiliation: Law Enforcement

Cell: (727) 647-8084

Email: ddanzig@pcsonet.com

Assistant: Christian Lewis

Assistant Phone: (727) 464-7248

Assistant Email: clewis2@pcsonet.com

Spouse/Partner: Theodora Danzig?

Mark Dawson, Board Member
Company: Wells Fargo Bank

Title: Sr. Vice President

Board Terms: 1 (9/21)

Affiliation:  Financial Adviser

Cell: (727) 434-0963

Email: mark.dawson1@wellsfargo.com

Assistant: Tyree Bedell

Assistant Phone: (727) 954-2164

Assistant Email:

tyree.bedell@wellsfargo.com

Spouse/Partner: Christine Dawson

Renee Baker, Board Member
Company:  Carillon Tower Advisors

Title: Head of Advisor Inclusion

Board Terms: 1 (9/21)

Affiliation: Marketing

Cell: (856) 264-0120

Email: Renee.Baker@carillontower.com



Samuel Heller, Board Member
Company: Heller Law, PLLC

Title: Owner

Board Terms: 1 (9/20)

Affiliation: Attorney 

Cell: (727) 313-0172

Email: sheller@heller-law.com

Assistant: Kristina Phillips

Assistant Phone: (727) 828-6071

Assistant Email: kphillips@heller-law.com

Rick Giglio, Board Member
Company: Maney & Gordon, PA

Title: Member

Board Terms: 1 (9/23)

Affiliation: Trial Attorney

Cell: (727) 517-5020

Email: r.giglio@maneygordon.com

Patti Helton, Board Member
Company: University of South Florida St.

Petersburg

Title: Vice Chancellor of Student Success

Board Terms: 1 (9/21)

Affiliation: Education

Cell: (303) 619-9530

Email: patti.helton@gmail.com

Assistant: Itzel "Yoli" Lanuza

Assistant Phone: (727) 873-4076

Assistant Email: ilanuza@mail.usf.edu

Spouse/Partner: Carol McEven



Major Mark Hensley, Board Member
Company: City of St. Petersburg Police Dept

Title: Major, Investigative Services, Crimes

Against Persons

Board Terms: 1 (9/22)

Affiliation: Law Enforcement

Cell: (727) 893-4009

Email: jerry.hensley@stpete.org

Assistant: Valerie Shaw

Assistant Phone: (727) 893-7588

Assistant Email: valerieshaw@stpete.org

Andrea Masterson, Board Member
Company: Raymond James

Title: Director, Corporate Social

Responsibility

Board Terms: 1 (9/22)

Affiliation: Marketing & Community Affairs

Cell: (407) 694-8134

Email:

Andrea.Masterson@RaymondJames.com

Spouse/Partner: Colby Masterson

Brittany Maxey-Fisher, Board

Member
Company: Maxey-Fisher, PLLC

Title: Managing Partner

Board Terms: 2 (9/21)

Affiliation: Patent Attorney

Cell: (727) 230-4949

Email: bmaxeyfisher@maxeyfisher.com

Assistant: Gianna Alegria

Assistant Phone: (727) 230-4949

Assistant Email: galegria@maxeyfisher.com

Spouse/Partner: Comone Fisher



Justin McClain, Board Member
Company: Home Again Counseling

Title: Therapist & Co-owner

Board Terms: 1 (9/22)

Affiliation: Education & Social Work

Cell: (904) 525-0268

Email: justinmcclain5@gmail.com

Spouse/Partner: Carla Vila

Kathleen Premo, Board Member
Company: Epstein, Becker, & Green PC

Title: Member

Board Terms: 2 (9/22)

Affiliation: Business & Law and Health Care

Cell: (727) 804-7431

Email: kpremo@ebglaw.com

Assistant: Kimberly Duarte

Assistant Phone: (727) 308-0236

Assistant Email: kduarte@ebglaw.com


